			Docket No.: 00-221	
FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94) Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar	01-18	-2001	- U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office	
$Tab settings \rightarrow \rightarrow \rightarrow \qquad $			r v v	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patenta	10158 10158	7438 rease record the	attached original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): William G. Robers and Walter W. Stucky			dress of receiving party(ies):	
		Name: VEKA	, INC.	
		Internal Addre	ss:	
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	🗋 Yes 🛛 No			
3. Nature of conveyance:				
🛛 Assignment 🛛 🗋 Me	rger	Street Address	s: 100 Veka Drive	
Security Agreement Characteristic Characteristics	ange of Name			
□ Other	-	City: Fombell	State: PA ZIP: 16123	
Execution Date: December 19, 2000		Additional name(s	& address(es) attached? Yes X No	
4. Application number(s) or registration numb	ers(s): 29/	134475		
If this document is being filed together with	a new application,	the execution date	e of the application is: December 19, 2000	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	ł	B. Paten	t No.(s)	
Addi	itional numbers attach	ed? 🗋 Yes 🕻	X No	
Name and address of party to whom corre concerning document should be mailed:	spondence	6. Total number	of applications and patents involved: 1	
Name: Frederick L. Tolhurst		7. Total fee (37 (CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00	
Internal Address: Cohen & Grigsby, P.C.		Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account		
		🛛 Authorize	d to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address: 11 Stanwix Street, 15th F	loor	8. Deposit accor	unt number:	
		03-2026		
City: Pittsburgh State: P		USE THIS SPACE		
01/17/2001 DBYRNE 00000145 032026 2310111	DO NOT	USE THIS SPACE		
01/17/2001 00:00 CH			A we had copy is a true CODV	
9. Statement and signature.	the foregoing inform	ation is true and c	correct and any attached copy is a true copy	
of the original document.	\neg		December 22, 2000	
Frederick L. Tolhurst	- How	n fi	Date	
		Signature	and document:	
Total number of pa	ages including cover s	neet, allacimento,	PATENT	
		RE	EL: 011429 FRAME: 0857	

ASSIGNMENT OF	RIGHTS	IN INV	ENTION
(Multiple inventors	e sinale as	signee)	

Docket No.

00-221

Inventors	Resident of Inventor		
William G. Roberts	116 Pinkerton Road Beaver, Pennsylvania 15009 USA		
Walter W. Stucky	128 Meadow Drive Beaver Falls, Pennsylvania 15010 USA		
Assignee	Principal Place of Business of Assignee		
VEKA, NC.	100 Veka Drive Fombell, Pennsylvania 16123 USA		

Whereas, I, one of the the above-identified Inventors, have invented certain new and useful improvements in the invention entitled: FRAME filed herewith (hereinafter referred to as the "Invention") for which I am making application for Letters Patent in the United States of America;

And, whereas I desire to assign 100% interest in said Invention, said application disclosing the Invention and any Letters Patent which may be granted therefor to the above-identified Assignee, and whereas said Assignee is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest for the said Invention;

Now, this indenture witnesseth, that for the sum of one dollars (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged;

I hereby assign, sell and transfer 100% interest in said invention, said application, including any divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States and countries foreign thereto, which may be granted for said Invention and in and to any and all priority rights, Convention rights, and other benefits accruing to us with respect to the filing of applications for patents or securing of patents in the Untied States and countries foreign thereto, unto said Assignee;

And, I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patent sand Trademarks to issue said United States Letters Patent to said Assignee;

And, I further agree to execute all necessary and lawful future documents, including assignments in favor of Assignee or its designees as Assignees or its Assignees may from time-to-time present to me in order to perfect title in said Invention modifications and improvements in said Invention, applications and Letters Patent of the United States and countries foreign thereto;

And, I further agree to sign and properly execute such necessary and lawful papers for application for foreign patents, for filing divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application for patent, and/or, for obtaining any reissue or reissues of any Letters Patent which may be granted for my aforesaid Invention, as the Assignee thereof shall hereafter require and prepare at its own expense, and to fully cooperate with Assignee and/or its successors and assigns, in any and every action necessary to acquire, maintain and/or enforce any type of legal protection obtainable for said Invention in any country of the world.

iam & Roberts am G. Roberts

Dated: <u>12-19-00</u> Dated: <u>(2-19-2000</u>

PATENT REEL: 011429 FRAME: 0858

RECORDED: 12/22/2000

Walter W.